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Central Oregon Radiologist Associates
2009 OISRA Nordic State Championships

February 20-21, 2009
Hoodoo Ski Area

GIRLS FREESTYLE   Elapsed
 
 BOYS FREESTYLE  Elapsed

Place Name  School Time Place Name  School Time

1 Hackbarth Julie MVHS 0:19:33 1 Riemhofer Byron MVHS 0:16:21

2 Graebner Lauren SEHS 0:20:11 2 Martinez Hunter MVHS 0:16:28

3 Hanson Kelly MVHS 0:20:26 3 Davis Spencer MVHS 0:16:37

4 Goodman Caitlin SEHS 0:21:07 4 Nielsen Jared MVHS 0:17:24

5 Wolfenden Hayati MVHS 0:21:27 5 Nachtmann Chase MVHS 0:17:37

6 Swaney R Rachel MVHS 0:21:41 6 Neubauer I Ian MVHS 0:17:40

7 McAllister Lexi SEHS 0:21:46 7 Donohue Robert MVHS 0:17:53

8 Wilcox Evan SMA 0:22:24 7 Asher Michael MVHS 0:17:53

9 Paterson Lindsay MVHS 0:22:27 9 Zettle Jordan MVHS 0:18:08
10 Wright Kaitlyn MVHS 0:22:32 10 Stafford N Nick Oak Hill 0:18:15

GIRLS CLASSIC   Elapsed
 
 BOYS CLASSIC  Elapsed

Place Name  School Time Place Name  School Time

1 Hackbarth Julie MVHS 0:21:40 1 Davis Spencer MVHS 0:17:49

2 Graebner Lauren SEHS 0:22:00 2 Riemhofer Byron MVHS 0:17:51

3 Goodman Caitlin SEHS 0:22:30 3 Martinez Hunter MVHS 0:18:39

4 Persmark Anna SEHS 0:22:58 4 Asher Michael MVHS 0:18:42

4 Hanson Kelly MVHS 0:22:58 5 Rudnick Ryan MVHS 0:19:04

6 Faulkner Jaime MVHS 0:23:26 6 Nielsen Jared MVHS 0:19:21

7 Wolfenden Hayati MVHS 0:23:37 7 Stafford N Nick Oak Hill 0:19:26

8 Thornton M Mikhaila MVHS 0:23:48 7 Nachtmann Chase MVHS 0:19:26

9 Swaney R Rachel MVHS 0:23:57 9 Donohue Robert MVHS 0:19:50

10 Selven A Amy SEHS 0:24:36 10 Andresen Sean SEHS 0:19:58

GIRLS COMBINED  Elapsed 
 
 BOYS COMBINED  Elapsed

Place Name  School Time Place Name  School Time

1 Hackbarth Julie MVHS 0:41:13 1 Riemhofer Byron MVHS 0:34:12
2 Graebner Lauren SEHS 0:42:11 2 Davis Spencer MVHS 0:34:26
3 Hanson Kelly MVHS 0:43:24 3 Martinez Hunter MVHS 0:35:07
4 Goodman Caitlin SEHS 0:43:37 4 Asher Michael MVHS 0:36:35

5 Wolfenden Hayati MVHS 0:45:04 5 Nielsen Jared MVHS 0:36:45

6 Swaney R Rachel MVHS 0:45:38 6 Nachtmann Chase MVHS 0:37:03
7 Persmark Anna SEHS 0:45:55 7 Stafford N Nick Oak Hill 0:37:41
8 Thornton M Mikhaila MVHS 0:46:26 8 Donohue Robert MVHS 0:37:43
9 McAllister Lexi SEHS 0:46:48 9 Neubauer I Ian MVHS 0:38:04

10 Wilcox Evan SMA 0:47:19 10 Zettle Jordan MVHS 0:38:08
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GIRLS RELAY  
 
 BOYS RELAY  

    Elapsed     Elapsed 

Place  School Time Place  School Time

1  SEHS  0:07:33 1  MVHS  0:06:29

2  MVHS  0:07:34 2  Oak Hill  0:07:08

3  St. Marys  0:08:07 3  S. Eugene  0:07:15

GIRLS TEAM BOYS TEAM

Total Total

Place  School Points Place  School Points

1  S. Eugene  28 1  MVHS  18

2  Mt. View  32 2  S. Eugene  66
3  St. Marys  86 3  Oak Hill  94

BOYS & GIRLS COMBINED

Total

1 Mt. View 18 32 50
2 South Eugene 66 28 94
3 Ashland 108 115 223
4 Cleveland 143 157 300
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0Central Oregon Radiology Associates
2009 OISRA Nordic State Championships

Host Southern League Chief of Race Dan Thorndike (ASH/SL)
Race Date: February 20, 2009 FRIDAY TD Carlie Casey (USSA)
Race Site: Hoodoo Ski Area  Chief of Course Rodney Lee (NL)
Individual: 5K Freestyle  Jury Candace Bonner (SMA/NL)
Southern League Course Inspection:   Bill Martin Jury Charlie Wilshire (NWOS/SL)

Boys Individual 5 K Freestyle
Finish 
Order Bib #Last Name

First 
Name School League

Elapsed 
Time

% Back 
16:29

Varsity 
Points

1 46 Riemhofer Byron MVHS S 0:16:21 -0.8% 1
2 43 Martinez Hunter MVHS S 0:16:28 -0.1% 2
3 45 Davis Spencer MVHS S 0:16:37 0.8% 3
4 41 Nielsen Jared MVHS S 0:17:24 5.6% 4
5 44 Nachtmann Chase MVHS S 0:17:37 6.9% 5
6 39 Neubauer I Ian MVHS S 0:17:40 7.2% 0
7 35 Donohue Robert MVHS S 0:17:53 8.5% 0
7 40 Asher Michael MVHS S 0:17:53 8.5% 0
9 34 Zettle Jordan MVHS S 0:18:08 10.0% 0

10 42 Stafford N Nick Oak Hill S 0:18:15 10.8% 6
11 37 Leach Simon SEHS S 0:18:34 12.7% 7
12 33 Brown Taylor MVHS S 0:18:45 13.8% 0
13 38 Rudnick Ryan MVHS S 0:19:05 15.8% 0
14 32 Andresen Sean SEHS S 0:19:07 16.0% 8
15 27 Femal Brenden SEHS S 0:20:20 23.4% 9
16 19 Grenfell Forrest MVHS S 0:20:54 26.8% 0
17 25 Luther Spencer MVHS S 0:21:06 28.1% 0
18 18 Hatton Brenden MVHS S 0:21:31 30.6% 0
19 29 Robinson Jacob MVHS S 0:22:06 34.1% 0
20 22 Amarotico Coco Ashland S 0:22:15 35.0% 10
21 14 Roberts Jake SEHS S 0:22:16 35.1% 11
22 31 Hand Mckenna MVHS S 0:22:22 35.7% 0
23 20 Stafford C Cobi Oak Hill S 0:22:36 37.2% 12
24 36 Buktenica Alex Ashland S 0:22:45 38.1% 13
25 23 Schloesser Stephen MVHS S 0:23:00 39.6% 0
26 24 Schatz Austin CLV N 0:23:05 40.1% 14
27 6 Thallon Carter SEHS S 0:23:07 40.3% 15
28 21 Ochsner James MVHS S 0:23:07 40.3% 0
29 17 Perrault Jacques MVHS S 0:23:28 42.4% 0
30 5 Bratton Caleb MVHS S 0:23:35 43.1% 0
31 11 Ewing G Garrett Ashland S 0:23:37 43.3% 16
32 15 King Nolan MVHS S 0:23:55 45.1% 0
33 28 Pollard AJ MVHS S 0:23:56 45.2% 0
34 10 Holmes Ian MVHS S 0:24:08 46.5% 0
35 13 Coates Aaron NWOS S 0:24:21 47.8% 17
36 26 Warrenburg Andy MVHS S 0:24:23 48.0% 0
37 3 Blackwell Beam Ashland S 0:26:02 58.0% 18
38 12 Clason-Messina Alex MVHS S 0:26:35 61.3% 0
39 1 Balaty Joe NWOS S 0:26:59 63.8% 19
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Central Oregon Radiology Associates
2009 OISRA Nordic State Championships

(FRIDAY)

Boys Individual 5 K Freestyle (Cont’d)
Finish 
Order Bib #Last Name First Name School League

Elapsed 
Time

% Back 
16:29

Varsity 
Points

40 8 Neubauer C Caleb MVHS S 0:28:31 73.1% 0
41 16 Parker Sam CLV N 0:31:32 91.4% 20
42 7 King Alex FRK N 0:34:12 107.6% 21
43 4 HolmesSullivan Josh NWOS S 0:36:23 120.8% 22

2 Hill Jack SEHS S DNS   

TEAM POINTS FOR BOYS 5K FREESTYLE
  Varsity Varsity Varsity Total
Team School FS Points FS Points FS Points Team FS
Place Team (Boys) 1st Place 2nd Place 3rd Place Points

1 Mtn. View 1 2 3 6
2 S. Eugene 7 8 9 24
3 Ashland 10 13 16 39
4 Oak Hill 6 12 23 (D) 41
5 Cleveland 14 20 23 (D) 57
6 NWOS 17 19 22 58
7 Franklin 21 None None None
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Central Oregon Radiology Associates
2009 OISRA Nordic State Championships

Host Southern League Chief of Race Dan Thorndike (ASH/SL)
Race Date: February 20, 2009 FRIDAY TD Carlie Casey (USSA)
Race Site: Hoodoo Ski Area  Chief of Course Bill Martin (MVHS/NL)
Individual: 5K Freestyle  Jury Candace Bonner (SMA/NL)
Southern League Course Inspection:   Bill Martin Jury Charlie Wilshire (NWOS/SL)

Girls Individual 5 K Freestyle
Finish 
Order Bib # Last Name

First 
Name School League

Elapsed 
Time

% Back 
16:29

Varsity 
Points

1 133 Hackbarth Julie MVHS S 0:19:33 -2.5% 1
2 132 Graebner Lauren SEHS S 0:20:11 0.6% 2
3 129 Hanson Kelly MVHS S 0:20:26 1.9% 3
4 127 Goodman Caitlin SEHS S 0:21:07 5.3% 4
5 130 Wolfenden Hayati MVHS S 0:21:27 7.0% 5
6 131 Swaney R Rachel MVHS S 0:21:41 8.1% 6
7 124 McAllister Lexi SEHS S 0:21:46 8.5% 7
8 128 Wilcox Evan SMA N 0:22:24 11.7% 8
9 125 Paterson Lindsay MVHS S 0:22:27 11.9% 9

10 111 Wright Kaitlyn MVHS S 0:22:32 12.4% 0
11 115 Thornton M Mikhaila MVHS S 0:22:38 12.9% 0
12 120 Ewing Hannah Ashland S 0:22:44 13.4% 10
13 117 Persmark Anna SEHS S 0:22:57 14.4% 11
14 122 Daniels Ellie SMA N 0:23:02 14.8% 12
15 114 Selven A Amy SEHS S 0:23:07 15.3% 13
16 123 Torrence K Kelly MVHS S 0:23:15 15.9% 0
17 107 Ramey Claire SEHS S 0:23:20 16.3% 0
18 104 Kiesling Alex Ashland S 0:23:23 16.6% 14
19 106 Torrence A Amy MVHS S 0:23:49 18.8% 0
20 119 Connet Kelsey MVHS S 0:23:58 19.5% 0
21 112 Chamness Hannah SEHS S 0:24:05 20.1% 0
22 101 Wigginton Sarah SMA N 0:24:13 20.7% 15
23 99 Gillespie Margie SEHS S 0:24:14 20.8% 0
24 98 Petersen Phoebe MVHS S 0:24:15 20.9% 0
25 118 Spalding Shelby SMA N 0:24:16 21.0% 16
26 113 Struxness A Abigail SMA N 0:24:19 21.2% 17
27 108 Lockfeld Sarah SEHS S 0:24:23 21.6% 0
28 91 Mayfield Camelia Ashland S 0:24:26 21.8% 18
29 105 Kercher Ally MVHS S 0:24:47 23.6% 0
30 126 Faulkner Jaime MVHS S 0:24:53 24.1% 0
31 100 Merrick Lisa MVHS S 0:25:01 24.7% 0
32 93 Sheridan Kiegan MVHS S 0:25:01 24.7% 0
33 73 Britting Sarah Ashland S 0:25:18 26.1% 19
34 109 Hatch Cherise MVHS S 0:25:19 26.2% 0
35 95 Weinman Ellie SEHS S 0:25:21 26.4% 0
36 110 Adsitt Amanda SMA N 0:25:25 26.7% 0
37 90 Bundy Taylor MVHS S 0:25:46 28.5% 0
38 94 Helfand Nora SMA N 0:26:35 32.5% 0
39 79 Gescher Jaclyn MVHS S 0:26:44 33.3% 0
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Central Oregon Radiology Associates
2009 OISRA Nordic State Championships

(FRIDAY)

Girls Individual 5 K Freestyle (Cont’d)
Finish 
Order Bib # Last Name First Name School League

Elapsed 
Time

% Back 
16:29

Varsity 
Points

40 75 Selven K Kaari SEHS S 0:27:07 35.2% 0
41 86 Swaney L Laurel MVHS S 0:27:23 36.5% 0
41 96 Batdorff Kara CLV N 0:27:23 36.5% 20
43 81 Buktenica Maggie Ashland S 0:27:29 37.0% 21
44 92 Walsh Lauren SEHS S 0:27:33 37.4% 0
45 72 Bybee Sophie SEHS S 0:27:40 38.0% 0
46 74 Webb Julia MVHS S 0:27:43 38.2% 0
47 88 Armony Lauren CLV N 0:27:49 38.7% 22
48 80 Sullivan Casey MVHS S 0:27:50 38.8% 0
49 102 Bjarko Vera MVHS S 0:27:52 38.9% 0
50 82 Stalker Savannah MVHS S 0:28:04 39.9% 0
51 97 Cina-Sklar Zoe SEHS S 0:28:16 40.9% 0
52 103 Brasted Cara SEHS S 0:28:17 41.0% 0
53 84 Franz Emma CLV N 0:28:21 41.4% 23
54 63 Gillespie McKenzie MVHS S 0:28:29 42.0% 0
55 87 Kelly Erin SEHS S 0:28:42 43.1% 0
56 71 Golf Nicole SEHS S 0:29:02 44.8% 0
57 67 Rambach Ariana Ashland S 0:29:07 45.2% 0
58 78 Shaw McKenna MVHS S 0:29:09 45.3% 0
59 58 Martin Mackenzie MVHS S 0:29:32 47.3% 0
60 64 Maretich Pema SEHS S 0:30:02 49.8% 0
61 85 Kirtner Leora SEHS S 0:30:18 51.1% 0
62 70 Thorpe TJ SMA N 0:30:31 52.2% 0
63 83 Struxness R Rachel SMA N 0:30:33 52.3% 0
64 77 Walker-LaFollette Mandy SEHS S 0:30:38 52.7% 0
65 60 Carosio Grace SEHS S 0:30:57 54.3% 0
66 69 Kovak Emma CLV N 0:32:19 61.1% 24
67 66 Benson Claire SMA N 0:33:10 65.4% 0
68 61 Swide Erin SMA N 0:33:19 66.1% 0
69 65 Downes-le Guin India SMA N 0:35:09 75.3% 0
70 62 Socolofsky Anna CLV N 0:40:08 100.1% 25
71 55 Sevy Elise SMA N 0:40:56 104.1% 0
72 56 Hull Emily SEHS S 0:42:14 110.6% 0
73 54 Lovenstein Dina CLV N 0:45:14 125.5% 0
74 57 Sweeney Caitlin CLV N 0:46:27 131.6% 0
75 53 Dugan Bethany SMA N 0:55:03 174.5% 0

51 Christensen Ciarra MVHS S DNS
52 Warne Lindsey SEHS S DNS
68 Walton Ally SEHS S DNS
76 Jadzak Stephanie MVHS S DNS

121 Eberle Karen MVHS S DSQ

Central Oregon Radiology Associates
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2009 OISRA Nordic State Championships
(FRIDAY)

TEAM POINTS FOR GIRLS 5K FREESTYLE
  Varsity Varsity Varsity Total
Team School FS Points FS Points FS Points Team FS
Place Team (Girls) 1st Place 2nd Place 3rd Place Points

1 Mt. View 1 3 5 9
2 S. Eugene 2 4 7 13
3 St. Marys 8 12 15 35
4 Ashland 10 14 18 42
5 Cleveland 20 22 23 65

Central Oregon Radiology Associates
2009 OISRA Nordic State Championships
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Host Southern League Chief of Race Dan Thorndike (ASH/SL)
Race Date: February 21, 2009 SATURDAY TD Carlie Casey (USSA)
Race Site: Hoodoo Ski Area  Chief of Course Rodney Lee (NL)
Individual: 5K Classic  Jury Mike Bogar (CLV/NL)
Relay:      3 x 1K (CL, CL, SK) Jury Eric Martin (MVHS/SL)
Southern League Course Inspection:   Bill Martin

Boys Individual 5 K Classic
Finish 
Order Bib # Last Name

First 
Name School League

Elapsed 
Time % Back

Varsity 
Points

1 136 Davis Spencer MVHS S 0:17:49 -1.6% 1
2 137 Riemhofer Byron MVHS S 0:17:51 -1.4% 2
3 134 Martinez Hunter MVHS S 0:18:39 3.0% 3
4 133 Asher Michael MVHS S 0:18:42 3.3% 4
5 131 Rudnick Ryan MVHS S 0:19:04 5.3% 5
6 132 Nielsen Jared MVHS S 0:19:21 6.9% 0
7 130 Stafford N Nick Oak Hill S 0:19:26 7.3% 6
7 135 Nachtmann Chase MVHS S 0:19:26 7.3% 0
9 127 Donohue Robert MVHS S 0:19:50 9.5% 0

10 125 Andresen Sean SEHS S 0:19:58 10.3% 7
11 126 Zettle Jordan MVHS S 0:20:00 10.5% 0
12 124 Brown Taylor MVHS S 0:20:01 10.6% 0
13 129 Neubauer I Ian MVHS S 0:20:24 12.7% 0
14 119 Femal Brenden SEHS S 0:21:28 18.6% 8
15 120 Robinson Jacob MVHS S 0:22:10 22.4% 0
16 123 Leach Simon SEHS S 0:22:12 22.6% 9
17 105 King Nolan MVHS S 0:22:15 22.9% 0
18 116 Luther Spencer MVHS S 0:22:19 23.3% 0
19 108 Hatton Brenden MVHS S 0:22:44 25.6% 0
20 112 Roberts Jake SEHS S 0:22:48 25.9% 10
21 118 Pollard AJ MVHS S 0:23:02 27.2% 0
22 114 Amarotico Coco Ashland S 0:23:04 27.4% 11
23 97 Bratton Caleb MVHS S 0:23:06 27.6% 0
24 109 Stafford C Cobi Oak Hill S 0:23:29 29.7% 12
25 107 Perrault Jacques MVHS S 0:23:30 29.8% 0
26 102 Holmes Ian MVHS S 0:23:43 31.0% 0
27 110 Grenfell Forrest MVHS S 0:23:55 32.1% 0
28 117 Warrenburg Andy MVHS S 0:24:37 36.0% 0
29 111 Ochsner James MVHS S 0:24:39 36.1% 0
30 104 Ewing G Garrett Ashland S 0:25:12 39.2% 13
31 98 Thallon Carter SEHS S 0:25:38 41.6% 14
32 115 Schloesser Stephen MVHS S 0:25:40 41.8% 0
33 113 Schatz Austin CLV N 0:25:48 42.5% 15
34 99 Coates Aaron NWOS S 0:26:19 45.4% 16
35 95 Balaty Joe NWOS S 0:26:28 46.2% 17
36 103 Clason-Messina Alex MVHS S 0:26:33 46.6% 0
37 106 Parker Sam CLV N 0:27:30 51.9% 18
38 94 Blackwell Beam Ashland S 0:27:46 53.4% 19
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Central Oregon Radiology Associates
2009 OISRA Nordic State Championships

(SATURDAY)

Boys Individual 5 K Classic (Cont’d)
Finish 
Order Bib # Last Name First Name School League

Elapsed 
Time

% Back Varsity 
Points

39 100 Neubauer C Caleb MVHS S 0:28:14 55.9% 0
40 92 HolmesSullivan Josh NWOS S 0:29:58 65.5% 20
41 96 King Alex FRK N 0:30:55 70.8% 21
42 93 Batten Alex FRK N 0:34:35 91.0% 22

128 Buktenica Alex Ashland S DNF
91 Hill Jack SEHS S DNS

122 Hand Mckenna MVHS S DNS

CUMULATIVE BOYS TEAM POINTS FOR FREESTYLE & CLASSIC
  Varsity Varsity Varsity Total Add in Total 

Team School CL Points CL Points CL Points Team CL Team FS Team 
Place Team (Boys) 1st Place 2nd Place 3rd Place Points Points Points

1 MVHS 1 2 3 6 6 12
2 SEHS 7 8 9 24 24 48
3 Oak Hill 6 12 23 (D) 41 41 82
3 Ashland 11 13 19 43 39 82
5 NWOS 16 17 20 53 58 111
6 CLV 15 18 23 (D) 56 57 113
7 FRK 21 22 23 (D) 66 None Incomplete
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Central Oregon Radiology Associates
2009 OISRA Nordic State Championships

Host Southern League Chief of Race Dan Thorndike (ASH/SL)
Race Date: February 21, 2009 SATURDAY TD Carlie Casey (USSA)
Race Site: Hoodoo Ski Area  Chief of Course Rodney Lee (NL)
Individual: 5K Classic  Jury Mike Bogar (CLV/NL)
Relay:      3 x 1K (CL, CL, SK) Jury Eric Martin (MVHS/SL)
Southern League Course Inspection:   Bill Martin

Girls Individual 5 K Classic
Finish 
Order Bib # Last Name

First 
Name School League Elapsed Time

% Back 
22:03

Varsity 
Points

1 84 Hackbarth Julie MVHS S 0:21:40 -1.8% 1
2 83 Graebner Lauren SEHS S 0:22:00 -0.3% 2
3 82 Goodman Caitlin SEHS S 0:22:30 2.0% 3
4 78 Persmark Anna SEHS S 0:22:58 4.1% 4
4 79 Hanson Kelly MVHS S 0:22:58 4.1% 4
6 76 Faulkner Jaime MVHS S 0:23:26 6.2% 6
7 80 Wolfenden Hayati MVHS S 0:23:37 7.1% 7
8 66 Thornton M Mikhaila MVHS S 0:23:48 7.9% 8
9 81 Swaney R Rachel MVHS S 0:23:57 8.6% 0

10 61 Selven A Amy SEHS S 0:24:36 11.5% 9
11 73 Daniels Ellie SMA N 0:24:39 11.8% 10
12 70 Struxness A Abigail SMA N 0:24:50 12.6% 11
13 77 Wilcox Evan SMA N 0:24:55 13.0% 12
14 30 Gillespie Margie SEHS S 0:24:58 13.2% 13
15 59 Ramey Claire SEHS S 0:24:59 13.3% 0
16 72 McAllister Lexi SEHS S 0:25:02 13.5% 0
17 69 Connet Kelsey MVHS S 0:25:06 13.8% 0
18 75 Paterson Lindsay MVHS S 0:25:08 14.0% 0
19 67 Spalding Shelby SMA N 0:25:41 16.4% 14
20 63 Wright Kaitlyn MVHS S 0:25:44 16.7% 0
20 60 Hatch Cherise MVHS S 0:25:44 16.7% 0
22 74 Torrence K Kelly MVHS S 0:26:04 18.2% 0
23 68 Ewing Hannah Ashland S 0:26:05 18.3% 15
24 57 Kiesling Alex Ashland S 0:26:19 19.3% 16
25 48 Wigginton Sarah SMA N 0:26:28 20.0% 17
26 43 Bundy Taylor MVHS S 0:26:37 20.7% 0
27 44 Mayfield Camelia Ashland S 0:26:49 21.6% 18
28 62 Adsitt Amanda SMA N 0:27:06 22.9% 0
29 51 Petersen Phoebe MVHS S 0:27:22 24.1% 0
30 50 Batdorff Kara CLV N 0:27:23 24.2% 19
31 55 Lockfeld Sarah SEHS S 0:27:24 24.2% 0
32 54 Bjarko Vera MVHS S 0:27:39 25.4% 0
33 45 Bybee Sophie SEHS S 0:27:47 26.0% 0
34 58 Torrence A Amy MVHS S 0:28:13 27.9% 0
35 56 Kercher Ally MVHS S 0:28:20 28.5% 0
36 53 Chamness Hannah SEHS S 0:28:35 29.6% 0
37 24 Selven K Kaari SEHS S 0:28:52 30.9% 0
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Central Oregon Radiology Associates
2009 OISRA Nordic State Championships

(SATURDAY)

Girls Individual 5 K Classic(Cont’d)
Finish 
Order Bib #Last Name First Name School League

Elapsed 
Time

% Back 
22:03

Varsity 
Points

38 41 Swaney L Laurel MVHS S 0:29:04 31.8% 0
39 40 Brasted Cara SEHS S 0:29:07 32.0% 0
40 46 Sheridan Kiegan MVHS S 0:29:16 32.7% 0
41 23 Britting Sarah Ashland S 0:29:30 33.8% 20
42 47 Helfand Nora SMA N 0:29:32 33.9% 0
43 49 Kelly Erin SEHS S 0:29:37 34.3% 0
44 39 Armony Lauren CLV N 0:29:48 35.1% 21
45 18 Cina-Sklar Zoe SEHS S 0:29:53 35.5% 0
46 19 Walker-LaFollette Mandy SEHS S 0:30:11 36.9% 0
47 12 Carosio Grace SEHS S 0:30:25 37.9% 0
48 52 Merrick Lisa MVHS S 0:30:30 38.3% 0
49 28 Shaw McKenna MVHS S 0:30:41 39.1% 0
50 15 Gillespie McKenzie MVHS S 0:30:47 39.6% 0
51 34 Franz Emma CLV N 0:30:51 39.9% 22
52 14 Maretich Pema SEHS S 0:30:59 40.5% 0
53 71 Eberle Karen MVHS S 0:31:03 40.8% 0
54 35 Stalker Savannah MVHS S 0:31:10 41.3% 0
55 32 Walsh Lauren SEHS S 0:31:12 41.5% 0
56 36 Kirtner Leora SEHS S 0:31:23 42.3% 0
57 31 Sullivan Casey MVHS S 0:31:35 43.2% 0
58 9 Martin Mackenzie MVHS S 0:31:44 43.9% 0
59 16 Rambach Ariana Ashland S 0:31:52 44.5% 23
60 26 Webb Julia MVHS S 0:31:53 44.6% 0
61 29 Gescher Jaclyn MVHS S 0:31:59 45.0% 0
62 7 Hull Emily SEHS S 0:32:29 47.3% 0
63 37 Struxness R Rachel SMA N 0:32:36 47.8% 0
64 25 Golf Nicole SEHS S 0:33:30 51.9% 0
65 20 Downes-le Guin India SMA N 0:33:53 53.6% 0
66 21 Kovak Emma CLV N 0:34:41 57.3% 24
67 17 Swide Erin SMA N 0:34:50 57.9% 0
68 13 Benson Claire SMA N 0:35:24 60.5% 0
69 8 Thorpe TJ SMA N 0:35:30 61.0% 0
70 5 Sevy Elise SMA N 0:37:05 68.1% 0
71 11 Socolofsky Anna CLV N 0:37:23 69.5% 25
72 1 Lovenstein Dina CLV N 0:39:26 78.8% 0
73 6 Sweeney Caitlin CLV N 0:39:40 79.8% 0
74 3 Dugan Bethany SMA N 0:44:10 100.3% 0

2 Christensen Ciarra MVHS S DNS
4 Warne Lindsey SEHS S DNS

22 Walton Ally SEHS S DNS
27 Jadzak Stephanie MVHS S DNS
33 Buktenica Maggie Ashland S DNS
42 Parthemer Elena SEHS S DNS
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Central Oregon Radiology Associates
2009 OISRA Nordic State Championships

(SATURDAY)

CUMULATIVE GIRLS TEAM POINTS FOR FREESTYLE & CLASSIC
  Varsity Varsity Varsity Total Add in Total 
Team School CL Points CL Points CL Points Team CL Team FS Team 
Place Team (Girls) 1st Place 2nd Place 3rd Place Points Points Points

1 Mt. View 1 4 6 11 9 20
2 S. Eugene 2 3 4 9 13 22
3 St. Marys 10 11 12 33 35 68
4 Ashland 15 16 18 49 42 91
5 Cleveland 19 21 22 62 65 127

Central Oregon Radiology Associates
2009 OISRA Nordic State Championships
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Boys Combined  (Freestyle + Classic)
    Freestyle Classic Total

Place Last Name First Name School League Friday Saturday Time
1 Riemhofer Byron MVHS S 0:16:21 0:17:51 0:34:12
2 Davis Spencer MVHS S 0:16:37 0:17:49 0:34:26
3 Martinez Hunter MVHS S 0:16:28 0:18:39 0:35:07
4 Asher Michael MVHS S 0:17:53 0:18:42 0:36:35
5 Nielsen Jared MVHS S 0:17:24 0:19:21 0:36:45
6 Nachtmann Chase MVHS S 0:17:37 0:19:26 0:37:03
7 Stafford N Nick Oak Hill S 0:18:15 0:19:26 0:37:41
8 Donohue Robert MVHS S 0:17:53 0:19:50 0:37:43
9 Neubauer I Ian MVHS S 0:17:40 0:20:24 0:38:04
10 Zettle Jordan MVHS S 0:18:08 0:20:00 0:38:08
11 Rudnick Ryan MVHS S 0:19:05 0:19:04 0:38:09
12 Brown Taylor MVHS S 0:18:45 0:20:01 0:38:46
13 Andresen Sean SEHS S 0:19:07 0:19:58 0:39:05
14 Leach Simon SEHS S 0:18:34 0:22:12 0:40:46
15 Femal Brenden SEHS S 0:20:20 0:21:28 0:41:48
16 Luther Spencer MVHS S 0:21:06 0:22:19 0:43:25
17 Hatton Brenden MVHS S 0:21:31 0:22:44 0:44:15
18 Robinson Jacob MVHS S 0:22:06 0:22:10 0:44:16
19 Grenfell Forrest MVHS S 0:20:54 0:23:55 0:44:49
20 Roberts Jake SEHS S 0:22:16 0:22:48 0:45:04
21 Amarotico Coco Ashland S 0:22:15 0:23:04 0:45:19
22 Stafford C Cobi Oak Hill S 0:22:36 0:23:29 0:46:05
23 King Nolan MVHS S 0:23:55 0:22:15 0:46:10
24 Bratton Caleb MVHS S 0:23:35 0:23:06 0:46:41
25 Pollard AJ MVHS S 0:23:56 0:23:02 0:46:58
26 Perrault Jacques MVHS S 0:23:28 0:23:30 0:46:58
27 Ochsner James MVHS S 0:23:07 0:24:39 0:47:46
28 Holmes Ian MVHS S 0:24:08 0:23:43 0:47:51
29 Schloesser Stephen MVHS S 0:23:00 0:25:40 0:48:40
30 Thallon Carter SEHS S 0:23:07 0:25:38 0:48:45
31 Ewing G Garrett Ashland S 0:23:37 0:25:12 0:48:49
32 Schatz Austin CLV N 0:23:05 0:25:48 0:48:53
33 Warrenburg Andy MVHS S 0:24:23 0:24:37 0:49:00
34 Coates Aaron NWOS S 0:24:21 0:26:19 0:50:40
35 Clason-Messina Alex MVHS S 0:26:35 0:26:33 0:53:08
36 Balaty Joe NWOS S 0:26:59 0:26:28 0:53:27
37 Blackwell Beam Ashland S 0:26:02 0:27:46 0:53:48
38 Neubauer C Caleb MVHS S 0:28:31 0:28:14 0:56:45
39 Parker Sam CLV N 0:31:32 0:27:30 0:59:02
40 King Alex FRK N 0:34:12 0:30:55 1:05:07
41 HolmesSullivan Josh NWOS S 0:36:23 0:29:58 1:06:21

Batten Alex FRK N  DNS 0:34:35 NA
Buktenica Alex Ashland S 0:22:45DNF NA
Hand Mckenna MVHS S 0:22:22DNS NA
Hill Jack SEHS S DNS DNS NA

Central Oregon Radiology Associates
2009 OISRA Nordic State Championships

Girls Combined  (Freestyle + Classic)
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Place
 
Last Name

 
First Name

 
School

 
League

Freestyle
Friday

Classic
Saturday

Total
Time

1 Hackbarth Julie MVHS S 0:19:33 0:21:40 0:41:13
2 Graebner Lauren SEHS S 0:20:11 0:22:00 0:42:11
3 Hanson Kelly MVHS S 0:20:26 0:22:58 0:43:24
4 Goodman Caitlin SEHS S 0:21:07 0:22:30 0:43:37
5 Wolfenden Hayati MVHS S 0:21:27 0:23:37 0:45:04
6 Swaney R Rachel MVHS S 0:21:41 0:23:57 0:45:38
6 Persmark Anna SEHS S 0:22:57 0:22:58 0:45:55
8 Thornton M Mikhaila MVHS S 0:22:38 0:23:48 0:46:26
9 McAllister Lexi SEHS S 0:21:46 0:25:02 0:46:48

10 Wilcox Evan SMA N 0:22:24 0:24:55 0:47:19
11 Paterson Lindsay MVHS S 0:22:27 0:25:08 0:47:35
12 Daniels Ellie SMA N 0:23:02 0:24:39 0:47:41
13 Selven A Amy SEHS S 0:23:07 0:24:36 0:47:43
14 Wright Kaitlyn MVHS S 0:22:32 0:25:44 0:48:16
15 Ramey Claire SEHS S 0:23:20 0:24:59 0:48:19
15 Faulkner Jaime MVHS S 0:24:53 0:23:26 0:48:19
17 Ewing Hannah Ashland S 0:22:44 0:26:05 0:48:49
18 Connet Kelsey MVHS S 0:23:58 0:25:06 0:49:04
19 Struxness A Abigail SMA N 0:24:19 0:24:50 0:49:09
20 Gillespie Margie SEHS S 0:24:14 0:24:58 0:49:12
21 Torrence K Kelly MVHS S 0:23:15 0:26:04 0:49:19
22 Kiesling Alex Ashland S 0:23:23 0:26:19 0:49:42
23 Spalding Shelby SMA N 0:24:16 0:25:41 0:49:57
24 Wigginton Sarah SMA N 0:24:13 0:26:28 0:50:41
25 Hatch Cherise MVHS S 0:25:19 0:25:44 0:51:03
26 Mayfield Camelia Ashland S 0:24:26 0:26:49 0:51:15
27 Petersen Phoebe MVHS S 0:24:15 0:27:22 0:51:37
28 Lockfeld Sarah SEHS S 0:24:23 0:27:24 0:51:47
29 Torrence A Amy MVHS S 0:23:49 0:28:13 0:52:02
30 Bundy Taylor MVHS S 0:25:46 0:26:37 0:52:23
31 Adsitt Amanda SMA N 0:25:25 0:27:06 0:52:31
32 Chamness Hannah SEHS S 0:24:05 0:28:35 0:52:40
33 Kercher Ally MVHS S 0:24:47 0:28:20 0:53:07
34 Sheridan Kiegan MVHS S 0:25:01 0:29:16 0:54:17
35 Batdorff Kara CLV N 0:27:23 0:27:23 0:54:46
36 Britting Sarah Ashland S 0:25:18 0:29:30 0:54:48
37 Bybee Sophie SEHS S 0:27:40 0:27:47 0:55:27
38 Bjarko Vera MVHS S 0:27:52 0:27:39 0:55:31
38 Merrick Lisa MVHS S 0:25:01 0:30:30 0:55:31
40 Selven K Kaari SEHS S 0:27:07 0:28:52 0:55:59
41 Helfand Nora SMA N 0:26:35 0:29:32 0:56:07
42 Swaney L Laurel MVHS S 0:27:23 0:29:04 0:56:27
43 Brasted Cara SEHS S 0:28:17 0:29:07 0:57:24
44 Armony Lauren CLV N 0:27:49 0:29:48 0:57:37

Central Oregon Radiology Associates
2009 OISRA Nordic State Championships

Girls Combined  (Freestyle + Classic)- Cont’d
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Place
 
Last Name

 
First Name

 
School

 
League

Freestyle
Friday

Classic
Saturday

Total
Time

45 Cina-Sklar Zoe SEHS S 0:28:16 0:29:53 0:58:09
46 Kelly Erin SEHS S 0:28:42 0:29:37 0:58:19
47 Gescher Jaclyn MVHS S 0:26:44 0:31:59 0:58:43
48 Walsh Lauren SEHS S 0:27:33 0:31:12 0:58:45
49 Franz Emma CLV N 0:28:21 0:30:51 0:59:12
50 Stalker Savannah MVHS S 0:28:04 0:31:10 0:59:14
51 Gillespie McKenzie MVHS S 0:28:29 0:30:47 0:59:16
52 Sullivan Casey MVHS S 0:27:50 0:31:35 0:59:25
53 Webb Julia MVHS S 0:27:43 0:31:53 0:59:36
54 Shaw McKenna MVHS S 0:29:09 0:30:41 0:59:50
55 Walker-LaFollette Mandy SEHS S 0:30:38 0:30:11 1:00:49
56 Rambach Ariana Ashland S 0:29:07 0:31:52 1:00:59
57 Maretich Pema SEHS S 0:30:02 0:30:59 1:01:01
58 Martin Mackenzie MVHS S 0:29:32 0:31:44 1:01:16
59 Carosio Grace SEHS S 0:30:57 0:30:25 1:01:22
60 Kirtner Leora SEHS S 0:30:18 0:31:23 1:01:41
61 Golf Nicole SEHS S 0:29:02 0:33:30 1:02:32
62 Struxness R Rachel SMA N 0:30:33 0:32:36 1:03:09
63 Thorpe TJ SMA N 0:30:31 0:35:30 1:06:01
64 Kovak Emma CLV N 0:32:19 0:34:41 1:07:00
65 Swide Erin SMA N 0:33:19 0:34:50 1:08:09
66 Benson Claire SMA N 0:33:10 0:35:24 1:08:34
67 Downes-le Guin India SMA N 0:35:09 0:33:53 1:09:02
68 Hull Emily SEHS S 0:42:14 0:32:29 1:14:43
69 Socolofsky Anna CLV N 0:40:08 0:37:23 1:17:31
70 Sevy Elise SMA N 0:40:56 0:37:05 1:18:01
71 Lovenstein Dina CLV N 0:45:14 0:39:26 1:24:40
72 Sweeney Caitlin CLV N 0:46:27 0:39:40 1:26:07
73 Dugan Bethany SMA N 0:55:03 0:44:10 1:39:13
74 Weinman Ellie SEHS S 0:25:21DSQ NA
75 Buktenica Maggie Ashland S 0:27:29DNS NA
76 Eberle Karen MVHS S DSQ 0:31:03 NA

Christensen Ciarra MVHS S DNS DNS
Jadzak Stephanie MVHS S DNS DNS
Parthemer Elena SEHS S DNS DNS
Walton Ally SEHS S DNS DNS
Warne Lindsey SEHS S DNS DNS

Central Oregon Radiology Associates
2009 OISRA Nordic State Championships

(SATURDAY)

Boys Varsity Relay Race
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Boys Varsity Team 3 x 1K Relay (CL,CL,FS)
Place Team # School Elapsed  Time Relay Team Pts

1 3 MVHS 0:06:29 6
2 4 Oak Hill (D) 0:07:08 12
3 2 S. Eugene 0:07:15 18
4 1 Ashland 0:08:02 24
5 12 Cleveland (D) 0:08:52 30
6 5 NWYCOS 0:09:11 36
7 13 Franklin (D) 0:10:07 42

Boys Varsity Individual Relay Lap Times Sorted by Lap Legs

  
Lap # Team # Name of Skier School Lap Time

1 4 Nick Stafford Oak Hill 0:02:13
1 3 Spencer Davis MVHS 0:02:17
1 1 Coco Amarotico Ashland 0:02:31
1 2 Sean Andresen S. Eugene 0:02:33
1 12 Austin Schatz Cleveland 0:02:54
1 5 Joe Balaty NWYCOS 0:03:22
1 13 Alex King Franklin 0:03:37

2 4 Cobi Stafford Oak Hill 0:02:18
2 3 Chase Nachtman MVHS 0:02:24
2 2 Brenden Femal S. Eugene 0:02:38
2 1 Garrett Ewing Ashland 0:02:55
2 5 Josh Holmes-Sullivan NWYCOS 0:03:12
2 12 Sam Parker Cleveland 0:03:21
2 13 Alex Batten Franklin 0:03:53

  
Lap # Team # Name of Skier School Lap Time

3 3 Byron Riemhoffer MVHS 0:01:48
3 2 Simon Leach S. Eugene 0:02:04
3 1 Beam Blackwell Ashland 0:02:36
3 5 Aaron Coates NWYCOS 0:02:37
3 12 dummy Cleveland 0:02:37
3 4 dummy Oak Hill 0:02:37
3 13 dummy Franklin 0:02:37
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Central Oregon Radiology Associates
2009 OISRA Nordic State Championships

(SATURDAY)

BOYS TEAM CUMULATIVE POINTS=Indiv FS + Indiv CL + Relay

Team School Team Pts Team Pts Total
Place Team (Boys) Ind FS+CL Relay Team Pts

1 MVHS 12 6 18
2 SEHS 48 18 66
3 Oak Hill 82 12 94
4 Ashland 82 24 106
5 CLV 113 30 143
6 NWOS 111 36 147
7 FRK Incomplete 42 Incomplete
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Central Oregon Radiology Associates
2009 OISRA Nordic State Championships

(SATURDAY)

Girls Varsity Relay Race

Girls Varsity Team 3 x 1 K Relay (CL, CL, FS)
Place Team # School Elapsed  Time Relay Team Pts

1 7 SEHS 0:07:33 6
2 8 MVHS 0:07:34 12
3 10 St. Marys 0:08:07 18
4 6 Ashland 0:09:15 24
5 11 Cleveland 0:10:26 30

Girls Varsity Team Relay Lap Times Sorted by Lap Legs

Lap # Team # Name of Skier School Lap Time
1 10 Ellie Daniels St. Marys 0:02:49
1 7 Anna Persmark SEHS 0:02:50
1 8 Rachel Swaney MVHS 0:02:55
1 6 Alex Kiesling Ashland 0:03:14
1 11 Kara Batdorff Cleveland 0:03:28

2 8 Julie Hackbarth MVHS 0:02:30
2 7 Caitlin Goodman SEHS 0:02:39
2 10 Abigail Struxness St. Marys 0:02:45
2 6 Camelia Mayfield Ashland 0:03:20
2 11 Emma Franz Cleveland 0:03:45

3 7 Lauren Graebner SEHS 0:02:04
3 8 Kelly Hanson MVHS 0:02:09
3 10 Evan Wilcox St. Marys 0:02:33
3 6 Hannah Ewing Ashland 0:02:41
3 11 Lauren Aromy Cleveland 0:03:13

TEAM CUMULATIVE POINTS=Indiv FS + Indiv CL + Relay

Team School Team Pts Team Pts Total
Place Team (Girls) Ind FS+CL Relay Team Pts

1 S. Eugene 22 6 28
2 Mt. View 20 12 32
3 St. Marys 68 18 86
4 Ashland 91 24 115
5 Cleveland 127 30 157
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Central Oregon Radiology Associates
2009 OISRA Nordic State Championships

(SATURDAY)

BOYS & GIRLS COMBINED TEAM SCORES

Team School Boys Girls Total B&G
Place Team Team Pts Team Pts Team Pts

1 Mt. View 18 32 50
2 South Eugene 66 28 94
3 Ashland 106 115 221
4 Cleveland 143 157 300



18

Central Oregon Radiology Associates
2009 OISRA Nordic State Championships

(SATURDAY)

Boys Junior Varsity Relay Race—3 x 1K  (CL, CL, FS)

   

Place Team # School Elapsed  Time

1 39 MVHS 0:06:31
2 38 MVHS 0:06:36
3 35 MVHS 0:07:10
4 36 MVHS 0:07:47
5 40 MVHS 0:08:26
6 43 S. Eugene (D) 0:08:30
7 37 MVHS 0:08:43
8 41 MVHS 0:08:45

Boys JuniorVarsity Individual Relay Lap Times Sorted by Lap Legs

Lap # Team # Name of Skier School
Lap 
Time

1 38 Michael Asher MVHS 02:22
1 35 Taylor Brown MVHS 02:25
1 39 Jordan Zettle MVHS 02:28
1 36 Caleb Bratton MVHS 02:31
1 43 Jake Roberts SEHS 02:48
1 40 Nolan King MVHS 02:56
1 41 Stephen Schloesser MVHS 02:58
1 37 Alex Clason-Messina MVHS 03:10

Lap # Team # Name of Skier School
Lap 

Time
2 38 Ryan Rudnick MVHS 02:18
2 39 Ian Neubauer MVHS 02:19
2 40 Jake Robinson MVHS 02:35
2 35 Spencer Luther MVHS 02:40
2 36 James Ochsner MVHS 02:47
2 43 Carter Thallon SEHS 02:47
2 41 Brenden Hatton MVHS 03:05
2 37 Caleb Neubauer MVHS 03:09

Lap # Team # Name of Skier School
Lap 

Time
3 39 Hunter Martinez MVHS 01:44
3 38 Jared Nielsen MVHS 01:56
3 35 Robbie Donohue MVHS 02:05
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3 37 Jacque Perrault MVHS 02:24
3 36 Aj Pollard MVHS 02:29
3 41 Forrest Grenfell MVHS 02:42
3 40 Ian Holmes MVHS 02:55
3 43 Dummy S. Eugene 02:55

Central Oregon Radiology Associates
2009 OISRA Nordic State Championships

(SATURDAY)

Girls Junior Varsity Relay Race 3 x 1K (CL,CL,FS)
   
   
  Composite teams had skiers from different teams—no team times
   

Place Team # School Elapsed Time
1 27 MVHS 0:08:22
2 14 S. Eugene 0:08:31
2 15 S. Eugene 0:08:31
4 45 St. Marys 0:09:12
5 25 MVHS 0:09:13
6 28 MVHS 0:09:27
7 24 MVHS 0:09:32
8 30 MVHS 0:09:35
9 19 S. Eugene 0:09:37

10 26 MVHS 0:09:59
11 23 MVHS 0:10:01
12 29 MVHS 0:10:04
13 18 S. Eugene 0:10:17
14 46 St. Marys 0:10:45
15 47 St. Marys 0:10:56
16 17 S. Eugene (D) 0:11:40
17 16 S. Eugene 0:11:43
18 50 Cleveland (D) 0:13:16
19 44 Cleveland (D) 0:15:56

20 composite None
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Central Oregon Radiology Associates
2009 OISRA Nordic State Championships

(SATURDAY)

Girls Junior Varsity Relay Race 3 x 1K (CL,CL,FS)---Cont’d

Girls Junior Varsity Individual Relay Lap Times Sorted by Lap Legs

Lap # Team # Name of Skier School
Lap 
Time

1 14 Amy Selven S. Eugene 02:56
1 27 Jamie Faulkner MVHS 02:58
1 15 Margie Gillespie S. Eugene 03:03
1 24 Lyndsay Paterson MVHS 03:05
1 16 Sarah Lockfeld S. Eugene 03:08
1 25 Cherise Hatch MVHS 03:11
1 45 Shelby Spalding St. Marys 03:17
1 29 Laurel Swaney MVHS 03:19
1 30 Vera Bjarko MVHS 03:21
1 23 Phoebe Peterson MVHS 03:25
1 28 Kelly Torrence MVHS 03:25
1 17 Sophie Bybee S. Eugene 03:32
1 19 Mandy Walker-Lafollette S. Eugene 03:34
1 18 Leora Kirtner S. Eugene 03:39
1 47 Erin Swide St. Marys 03:43
1 26 Savannah Stalker MVHS 03:49
1 46 Nora Helfand St. Marys 03:52
1 20 Emily Hull S. Eugene (Composite) 04:27
1 50 Anna Socolofsky Cleveland 04:46
1 44 Caitlin Sweeney Cleveland 06:05

Lap # Team #Name of Skier School
Lap 

Time
2 14 Ellie Weinman S. Eugene 02:49
2 27 Mikhaila Thornton MVHS 02:55
2 15 Claire Ramey S. Eugene 02:55
2 25 Kelsey Connet MVHS 03:11
2 30 Kaitlyn Wright MVHS 03:13
2 19 Karri Selven S. Eugene 03:15
2 45 Amanda Adsitt St. Marys 03:19
2 28 McKenna Shaw MVHS 03:21
2 26 Kiegan Sheridan MVHS 03:25
2 29 Ally Kercher MVHS 03:31
2 23 Julia Webb MVHS 03:38
2 17 Pema Maretich S. Eugene 03:39
2 24 Casey Sullivan MVHS 03:40
2 18 Grace Carosio S. Eugene 03:46
2 46 India Dowonelse Guin St. Marys 03:56
2 47 Claire Benson St. Marys 03:56
2 50 Emma Kovac Cleveland 04:01
2 16 Nicole Golf S. Eugene 04:06
2 20 Bethany Dugan SMA (Composite) 04:47
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2 44 Dina Lovenstein Cleveland 05:22
Central Oregon Radiology Associates

2009 OISRA Nordic State Championships
(SATURDAY)

Girls Junior Varsity Relay Race 3 x 1K (CL,CL,FS)---Cont’d

Girls Junior Varsity Individual Relay Lap Times Sorted by Lap Legs

Lap # Team #Name of Skier School
Lap 

Time
3 27 Hayati Wofenden MVHS 02:29
3 15 Hannah Chamness S. Eugene 02:33
3 45 Sarah Wigginton St. Marys 02:36
3 28 Karen Eberle MVHS 02:41
3 26 Taylor Bundy MVHS 02:45
3 14 Lexi McAllister S. Eugene 02:46
3 24 Lisa Merrick MVHS 02:47
3 19 Cara Brasted S. Eugene 02:48
3 25 Jaclyn Gescher MVHS 02:51
3 18 Erin Kelly S. Eugene 02:52
3 46 Rachel Struxness St. Marys 02:57
3 23 Amy Torrence MVHS 02:58
3 30 Mackenzie Martin MVHS 03:01
3 29 McKenzie Gillespie MVHS 03:14
3 47 T.J. Thorpe St. Marys 03:17
3 20 Elise Sevey SMA (Composite) 03:37
3 16 Lauren Walsh S. Eugene 04:29
3 17 Dummy S. Eugene 04:29
3 50 Dummy Cleveland 04:29
3 44 Dummy Cleveland 04:29


